belfuse.com/power-solutions
® ®
LRSA Series
AC-DC Subrack System
The LRSA product series is a power supply system designed
for railway and subway applications. The applicable railway
standards, mainly EN 50155, EN 50121-4, and the respective
AREMA standards are observed. The power supply system

η typ
[%]
12 10 12 2 10 90 – 264 47 – 63 LR2320-9 90 92
15 8 15 2 8 90 - 264 47 - 63 LR2540-9 90 92
1	 Min. efficiency at Vi = 230 V, Io nom and TA  = 25 °C
2	 Second output semi-regulated
Table 2a: Single output systems (see Fig. 2).
SINGLE OUTPUT SYSTEMS
Type designation of
the system
Output current Output power
Population
Configuration of the
converters in the rack
(front view)VO IO PO
LRSA20-12-900 12 V 20 A 240 W 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA40-12-900 12 V 40 A 480 W 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA60-12-900 12 V 60 A 720 W 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA80-12-900 12 V 80 A 960 W 4 x LR2320-9
LRSA100-12-900 12 V 100 A 1200 W 5 x LR2320-9
LRSA120-12-900 12 V 120 A 1440 W 6 x LR2320-9
LRSA16-15-900 15 V 16 A 240 W 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA32-15-900 15 V 32 A 480 W 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA48-15-900 15 V 48 A 720 W 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA64-15-900 15 V 64 A 960 W 4 x LR2540-9
LRSA80-15-900 15 V 80 A 1200 W 5 x LR2540-9
LRSA96-15-900 15 V 96 A 1440 W 6 x LR2540-9
LRSA10-24-900 24 V 10 A 240 W 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA20-24-900 24 V 20 A 480 W 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA30-24-900 24 V 30 A 720 W 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA40-24-900 24 V 40 A 960 W 4 x LR2320-9
LRSA50-24-900 24 V 50 A 1200 W 5 x LR2320-9
LRSA60-24-900 24 V 60 A 1440 W 6 x LR2320-9
LRSA08-28-900 28 V 8 A 224 W 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA16-28-900 28 V 16 A 448 W 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA24-28-900 28 V 24 A 672 W 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA32-28-900 28 V 32 A 896 W 4 x LR2540-9
LRSA40-28-900 28 V 40 A 1120 W 5 x LR2540-9
LRSA48-28-900 28 V 48 A 1344 W 6 x LR2540-9
LRSA08-30-900 30 V 8 A 240 W 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA16-30-900 30 V 16 A 480 W 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA24-30-900 30 V 24 A 720 W 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA32-30-900 30 V 32 A 960 W 4 x LR2540-9
LRSA40-30-900 30 V 40 A 1200 W 5 x LR2540-9
LRSA48-30-900 30 V 48 A 1440 W 6 x LR2540-9
 © 2023 Bel Fuse Inc.               BCD.20168_A                25 October 2023
LRSA Series
AC-DC Subrack System
                                                       Page 3 of 17
Asia-Pacific
+86 755 298 85888
EMEA
+353 61 49 8941
North America
+1 866 513 2839
belfuse.com/power-solutions
LRSA10-48-900 48 V 10 A 480 W 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA20-48-900 48 V 20 A 960 W 4 x LR2320-9
LRSA30-48-900 48 V 30 A 1440 W 6 x LR2320-9
LRSA08-60-900 60 V 8 A 480 W 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA16-60-900 60 V 16 A 960 W 4 x LR2540-9
LRSA24-60-900 60 V 24 A 1440 W 6 x LR2540-9
Note: Single output system has single input. It is possible to have two independent inputs, but it is necessary to change the part number =>
      LRSAXX-XX-XX1
Table 2b: Double output systems
DOUBLE OUTPUT SYSTEMS
Type designation of
the system
Output voltage Output current Output power Population Configuration of the
converters in the rack
(front view)VO_A VO_B IO_A IO_B PO_A PO_B Section A Section B
LRSA2020-1212-901 12 V 12 V 20 A 20 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2320-9 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA4040-1212-901 12 V 12 V 40 A 40 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2320-9 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA6060-1212-901 12 V 12 V 60 A 60 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2320-9 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA1616-1515-901 15 V 15 V 16 A 16 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA3232-1515-901 15 V 15 V 32 A 32 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA4848-1515-901 15 V 15 V 48 A 48 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA1010-2424-901 24 V 24 V 10 A 10 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2320-9 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA2020-2424-901 24 V 24 V 20 A 20 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2320-9 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA3030-2424-901 24 V 24 V 30 A 30 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2320-9 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA0808-2828-901 28 V 28 V 8 A 8 A 224 W 224 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA1616-2828-901 28 V 28 V 16 A 16 A 448 W 448 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA2424-2828-901 28 V 28 V 24 A 24 A 672 W 672 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA0808-3030-901 30 V 30 V 8 A 8 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA1616-3030-901 30 V 30 V 16 A 16 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA2424-3030-901 30 V 30 V 24 A 24 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2540-9
Note: Each output of system has its own independent input. It is possible to have one input and two outputs, but it is necessary to change
      the part number => LRSAXXXX-XXXX-XX0
 © 2023 Bel Fuse Inc.               BCD.20168_A                25 October 2023
LRSA Series
AC-DC Subrack System
                                                       Page 4 of 17
Asia-Pacific
+86 755 298 85888
EMEA
+353 61 49 8941
North America
+1 866 513 2839
belfuse.com/power-solutions
Table 2c: Double output systems - not identical output voltage on sections
DOUBLE OUTPUT SYSTEMS - NON-IDENTICAL OUTPUT VOLTAGE ON SECTIONS
Type designation
of the system
Output voltage Output current Output power Population Configuration of the
converters in the rack
(front view)VO_A VO_B IO_A IO_B PO_A PO_B Section A Section B
LRSA2016-1215-900 12 V 15 V 20 A 16 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2320-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA4032-1215-900 12 V 15 V 40 A 32 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2320-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA6048-1215-900 12 V 15 V 60 A 48 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2320-9 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA2010-1224-900 12 V 24 V 20 A 10 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2320-9 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA4020-1224-900 12 V 24 V 40 A 20 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2320-9 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA6030-1224-900 12 V 24 V 60 A 30 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2320-9 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA2008-1228-900 12 V 28 V 20 A 8 A 240 W 224 W 1 x LR2320-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA4016-1228-900 12 V 28 V 40 A 16 A 480 W 448 W 2 x LR2320-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA6024-1228-900 12 V 28 V 60 A 24 A 720 W 672 W 3 x LR2320-9 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA2008-1230-900 12 V 30 V 20 A 8 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2320-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA4016-1230-900 12 V 30 V 40 A 16 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2320-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA6024-1230-900 12 V 30 V 60 A 24 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2320-9 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA1610-1524-900 15 V 24 V 16 A 10 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA3220-1524-900 15 V 24 V 32 A 20 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA4830-1524-900 15 V 24 V 48 A 30 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA1608-1528-900 15 V 28 V 16 A 8 A 240 W 224 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA3216-1528-900 15 V 28 V 32 A 16 A 480 W 448 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA4824-1528-900 15 V 28 V 48 A 24 A 720 W 672 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA1608-1530-900 15 V 30 V 16 A 8 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA3216-1530-900 15 V 30 V 32 A 16 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA4824-1530-900 15 V 30 V 48 A 24 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA1008-2430-900 24 V 30 V 10 A 8 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2320-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA2016-2430-900 24 V 30 V 20 A 16 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2320-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA3024-2430-900 24 V 30 V 30 A 24 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2320-9 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA1008-2428-900 24 V 28 V 10 A 8 A 240 W 224 W 1 x LR2320-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA2016-2428-900 24 V 28 V 20 A 16 A 480 W 448 W 2 x LR2320-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA3024-2428-900 24 V 28 V 30 A 24 A 720 W 672 W 3 x LR2320-9 3 x LR2540-9
 Note: Outputs of system has one common input. It is possible to have two outputs and two independent inputs, but it is necessary to
       change the part number => LRSAXXXX-XXXX-XX1.
      (Other configurations or special customer adaptations are available on request)
Note: Positions without a converter are covered with blank panels.     - LR2320-9